Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
AF/ARMAFLEX
INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
• Enjoy extended guarantee up to 10 years
• Antimicrobial protection using MICROBAN®
technology
• Reliable condensation control and prevention of

Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-1
insulation thickness 7,0 mm - 10,0 mm
AF-2
insulation thickness 9,5 mm - 16,0 mm
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
6. 7,0 - 8,5 7,0 AF-1-006 360. 9,5 AF-2-006 288.
8. 9,0 - 10,5 7,0 AF-1-008 ● 310. 10,0 AF-2-008 240.
10. 11,0 - 12,5 7,5 AF-1-010 300. 11,0 AF-2-010 170.
12. 13,0 - 14,5 7,5 AF-1-012 234. 11,0 AF-2-012 168.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 8,0 AF-1-015 192. 11,5 AF-2-015 130.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 8,0 AF-1-018 140. 11,5 AF-2-018 120.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 8,5 AF-1-022 132. 12,0 AF-2-022 100.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 8,5 AF-1-025 108. 12,5 AF-2-025 88.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 8,5 AF-1-028 100. 12,5 AF-2-028 84.
30. 31,0 - 33,0 9,0 AF-1-030 ● 96. 12,5 AF-2-030 ● 72.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 9,0 AF-1-032 84. 13,0 AF-2-032 64.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 9,0 AF-1-035 76. 13,0 AF-2-035 62.
38. 39,0 - 41,0 9,0 AF-1-038 ● 70. - - -
40. 41,0 - 42,5 - - - 13,5 AF-2-040 44.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 9,0 AF-1-042 60. 13,5 AF-2-042 48.
45. 46,0 - 47,5 9,0 AF-1-045 ● 56. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 9,0 AF-1-048 50. 13,5 AF-2-048 44.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 - - - 13,5 AF-2-050 32.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 9,0 AF-1-054 48. 13,5 AF-2-054 36.
57. 58,0 - 60,0 9,0 AF-1-057 ● 40. 14,0 AF-2-057 ● 34.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 9,0 AF-1-060 36. 14,0 AF-2-060 32.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 9,5 AF-1-064 32. 14,0 AF-2-064 30.
70. 71,0 - 73,5 9,5 AF-1-070 32. 14,0 AF-2-070 28.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,5 AF-1-076 28. 14,0 AF-2-076 28.
80. 81,0 - 84,0 9,5 AF-1-080 24. 14,5 AF-2-080 24.
89. 90,5 - 93,0 9,5 AF-1-089 22. 14,5 AF-2-089 22.
102. 105,0 - 108,0 9,5 AF-1-102 16. 14,5 AF-2-102 18.
108. 109,5 - 113,0 9,5 AF-1-108 16. 14,5 AF-2-108 18.
110. 112,0 - 116,0 9,5 AF-1-110 16. 15,0 AF-2-110 ● 16.
114. 116,0 - 120,0 9,5 AF-1-114 16. 15,0 AF-2-114 16.
125. 127,0 - 131,0 9,5 AF-1-125 12. 15,0 AF-2-125 12.
133. 135,0 - 139,0 - - - 15,5 AF-2-133 12.
140. 142,0 - 146,0 10,0 AF-1-140 12. 15,5 AF-2-140 8.
160. 162,0 - 166,0 10,0 AF-1-160 8. 16,0 AF-2-160 8.
AF/ArmaFlex tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color black
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]

160. 162,0 - 166,0 10,0 AF-1-160 8. 16,0 AF-2-160 8.
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-3
insulation thickness 12,5 mm - 19,0 mm
AF-4
insulation thickness 15,5 mm - 25,0 mm
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
6. 7,0 - 8,5 - - - 15,5 AF-4-006 120.
10. 11,0 - 12,5 12,5 AF-3-010 156. 15,5 AF-4-010 110.
12. 13,0 - 14,5 13,0 AF-3-012 144. 16,0 AF-4-012 100.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 14,0 AF-3-015 108. 17,0 AF-4-015 88.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 14,0 AF-3-018 96. 17,5 AF-4-018 70.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 14,5 AF-3-022 84. 18,0 AF-4-022 60.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 - - - 18,5 AF-4-025 56.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 15,5 AF-3-028 64. 19,0 AF-4-028 48.
30. 31,0 - 33,0 - - - 19,0 AF-4-030 ● 40.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 - - - 19,5 AF-4-032 40.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 16,0 AF-3-035 46. 19,5 AF-4-035 36.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 - - - 20,5 AF-4-040 32.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 16,5 AF-3-042 40. 20,5 AF-4-042 32.
45. 46,0 - 47,5 - - - 20,5 AF-4-045 ● 28.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 16,5 AF-3-048 32. 21,0 AF-4-048 24.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 - - - 21,0 AF-4-050 ● 24.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 17,0 AF-3-054 28. 21,0 AF-4-054 24.
57. 58,0 - 60,0 - - - 21,5 AF-4-057 ● 20.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 17,0 AF-3-060 24. 21,5 AF-4-060 20.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 17,0 AF-3-064 20. 21,5 AF-4-064 18.
70. 71,0 - 73,5 17,5 AF-3-070 18. 22,0 AF-4-070 16.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 17,5 AF-3-076 16. 22,0 AF-4-076 16.
80. 81,0 - 84,0 - - - 22,5 AF-4-080 16.
89. 90,5 - 93,0 18,0 AF-3-089 16. 22,5 AF-4-089 12.
102. 105,0 - 108,0 - - - 23,0 AF-4-102 10.
108. 109,5 - 113,0 18,0 AF-3-108 12. 23,0 AF-4-108 10.
110. 112,0 - 116,0 18,0 AF-3-110 12. 23,0 AF-4-110 10.
114. 116,0 - 120,0 18,5 AF-3-114 12. 23,5 AF-4-114 10.
125. 127,0 - 131,0 18,5 AF-3-125 ● 12. 23,5 AF-4-125 ● 8.
133. 135,0 - 139,0 18,5 AF-3-133 8. 24,0 AF-4-133 6.
140. 142,0 - 146,0 19,0 AF-3-140 8. 24,5 AF-4-140 6.
160. 162,0 - 166,0 19,0 AF-3-160 6. 25,0 AF-4-160 6.
168. 170,0 - 174,0 - - - 25,0 AF-4-168 4.
26 2022 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
AF/ArmaFlex tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color black
Pipe max. Outside-

160. 162,0 - 166,0 19,0 AF-3-160 6. 25,0 AF-4-160 6.
168. 170,0 - 174,0 - - - 25,0 AF-4-168 4.
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-5
insulation thickness 25,0 mm - 32,0 mm
AF-6
insulation thickness 32,0 mm - 45,0 mm
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
10. 11,0 - 12,5 - - - 32,0 AF-6-010 40.
12. 13,0 - 14,5 - - - 32,0 AF-6-012 36.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 - - - 32,0 AF-6-015 32.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 25,0 AF-5-018 42. 32,0 AF-6-018 32.
20. 21,0 - 22,0 25,0 AF-5-020 ● 44. - - -
22. 23,0 - 24,5 25,0 AF-5-022 36. 33,5 AF-6-022 28.
25. 26,0 - 27,0 25,0 AF-5-025 ● 40. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 25,0 AF-5-028 36. 35,0 AF-6-028 24.
30. 31,0 - 33,0 26,0 AF-5-030 ● 32. - - -
32. 33,0 - 35,0 26,0 AF-5-032 ● 24. - - -
35. 36,0 - 38,0 27,0 AF-5-035 24. 35,0 AF-6-035 18.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 27,0 AF-5-042 22. 36,5 AF-6-042 16.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 27,5 AF-5-048 16. 37,5 AF-6-048 12.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 28,5 AF-5-054 16. 38,0 AF-6-054 12.
57. 58,0 - 60,0 - - - 38,5 AF-6-057 ● 12.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 29,0 AF-5-060 12. 39,0 AF-6-060 10.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 29,0 AF-5-064 ● 12. 39,5 AF-6-064 10.
70. 71,0 - 73,5 29,5 AF-5-070 ● 12. 40,0 AF-6-070 8.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 30,0 AF-5-076 10. 40,5 AF-6-076 8.
89. 90,5 - 93,0 30,5 AF-5-089 8. 41,5 AF-6-089 6.
102. 105,0 - 108,0 - - - 42,5 AF-6-102 ● 6.
108. 109,5 - 113,0 31,0 AF-5-108 6. 42,5 AF-6-108 4.
114. 116,0 - 120,0 31,5 AF-5-114 6. 43,0 AF-6-114 4.
125. 127,0 - 131,0 31,5 AF-5-125 6. 44,0 AF-6-125 4.
133. 134,0 - 139,0 - - - 44,0 AF-6-133 ● 4.
140. 142,0 - 146,0 32,0 AF-5-140 6. 44,5 AF-6-140 ● 4.
160. 162,0 - 166,0 - - - 45,0 AF-6-160 ● 4.
168. 170,0 - 174,0 32,0 AF-5-168 4. 45,0 AF-6-168 ● 4.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1,0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1,5 mm
AF-5: ± 2,5 mm

AF/ArmaFlex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, Color black, tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-1
insulation thickness 8,0 mm - 9,5 mm
AF-2
insulation thickness 11,5 mm - 14,5 mm
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 12,0 - 14,5 7,5 AF-1-012-A ○ 234. 11,0 AF-2-012-A ○ 168.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 8,0 AF-1-015-A ○ 192. 11,5 AF-2-015-A ○ 130.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 8,0 AF-1-018-A 140. 11,5 AF-2-018-A 120.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 8,5 AF-1-022-A 132. 12,0 AF-2-022-A 100.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 8,5 AF-1-028-A 100. 12,5 AF-2-028-A 84.
30. 31,0 - 33,0 9,0 AF-1-030-A 96. 12,5 AF-2-030-A ● 72.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 9,0 AF-1-035-A 76. 13,0 AF-2-035-A 62.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 9,0 AF-1-042-A 60. 13,5 AF-2-042-A 48.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 9,0 AF-1-048-A 50. 13,5 AF-2-048-A 44.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 9,0 AF-1-054-A 48. 13,5 AF-2-054-A 36.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 9,0 AF-1-060-A 36. 14,0 AF-2-060-A 32.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 - - - 14,0 AF-2-064-A 30.
70. 71,0 - 73,5 - - - 14,0 AF-2-070-A 28.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,5 AF-1-076-A 28. 14,0 AF-2-076-A 28.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 9,5 AF-1-089-A ● 22. 14,5 AF-2-089-A 22.
AF/ArmaFlex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, Color black, tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]

76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,5 AF-1-076-A 28. 14,0 AF-2-076-A 28.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 9,5 AF-1-089-A ● 22. 14,5 AF-2-089-A 22.
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-3
insulation thickness 13,5 mm - 17,5 mm
AF-4
insulation thickness 17,0 mm - 22,5 mm
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 13,5 AF-3-015-A 108. 17,0 AF-4-015-A 88.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 14,0 AF-3-018-A 96. 17,5 AF-4-018-A 70.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 14,5 AF-3-022-A 84. 18,0 AF-4-022-A 60.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 15,5 AF-3-028-A 64. 19,0 AF-4-028-A 48.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 16,0 AF-3-035-A 46. 19,5 AF-4-035-A 36.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 16,5 AF-3-042-A 40. 20,5 AF-4-042-A 32.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 16,5 AF-3-048-A 32. 21,0 AF-4-048-A 24.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 17,0 AF-3-054-A 28. 21,0 AF-4-054-A 24.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 17,5 AF-3-060-A 24. 21,5 AF-4-060-A 20.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 - - - 21,5 AF-4-064-A ● 18.
70. 70,0 - 73,5 - - - 22,0 AF-4-070-A 16.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 17,5 AF-3-076-A 16. 22,0 AF-4-076-A 16.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 17,5 AF-3-089-A 16. 22,5 AF-4-089-A 12.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2:               ±1,0 mm
AF-3, AF-4:               ±1,5 mm
○ In the case of this item the self-adhesive seam is achieved width a radial cut surface.

Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
AF-1
insulation thickness 7,0 mm - 8,5 mm
AF-2
insulation thickness 9,5 mm - 12,5 mm
Insulation thickness
[mm]
Code m/carton Insulation thickness
[mm]
Code m/carton
6. 7,0 - 8,5 7,0 AF-1-006/E 90. 9,5 AF-2-006/E 60.
8. 9,0 - 10,5 7,0 AF-1-008/E 80. 10,0 AF-2-008/E 55.
10. 11,0 - 12,5 7,5 AF-1-010/E 60. 11,0 AF-2-010/E 35.
12. 13,0 - 14,5 7,5 AF-1-012/E 50. 11,0 AF-2-012/E 32.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 8,0 AF-1-015/E 40. 11,5 AF-2-015/E 32.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 8,0 AF-1-018/E 35. 11,5 AF-2-018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 8,5 AF-1-022/E 30. 12,0 AF-2-022/E 26.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 8,5 AF-1-028/E 28. 12,5 AF-2-028/E 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance ≤ 6 mm:                ±1,0 mm
7 -19 mm:            ±1,5 mm
> 19 mm:              ±2,0 mm

6. 7,0 - 8,5 7,0 AF-1-006/E 90. 9,5 AF-2-006/E 60.
8. 9,0 - 10,5 7,0 AF-1-008/E 80. 10,0 AF-2-008/E 55.
10. 11,0 - 12,5 7,5 AF-1-010/E 60. 11,0 AF-2-010/E 35.
12. 13,0 - 14,5 7,5 AF-1-012/E 50. 11,0 AF-2-012/E 32.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 8,0 AF-1-015/E 40. 11,5 AF-2-015/E 32.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 8,0 AF-1-018/E 35. 11,5 AF-2-018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 8,5 AF-1-022/E 30. 12,0 AF-2-022/E 26.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 8,5 AF-1-028/E 28. 12,5 AF-2-028/E 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance ≤ 6 mm:                ±1,0 mm
7 -19 mm:            ±1,5 mm
> 19 mm:              ±2,0 mm
AF/ArmaFlex sheets
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
AF-10MM 10,0 13.
AF-13MM 13,0 9.
AF-16MM 16,0 8.
AF-19MM 19,0 7.
AF-25MM 25,0 5.
AF-32MM 32,0 4.
AF-50MM 50,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 -19 mm:       ±1,5 mm
>19 mm:         ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
AF/ArmaFlex sheets
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
AF-10MM 10,0 13.
AF-13MM 13,0 9.
AF-16MM 16,0 8.
AF-19MM 19,0 7.
AF-25MM 25,0 5.
AF-32MM 32,0 4.
AF-50MM 50,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 -19 mm:       ±1,5 mm
>19 mm:         ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
AF/ArmaFlex sheets self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
AF-10MM/A 10,0 13.
AF-13MM/A 13,0 9.
AF-19MM/A 19,0 7.
AF-25MM/A 25,0 5.
AF-32MM/A 32,0 4.
AF-50MM/A 50,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 -19 mm:       ±1,5 mm
>19 mm:         ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
292022 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
AF/ArmaFlex sheets self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
AF-10MM/A 10,0 13.
AF-13MM/A 13,0 9.
AF-19MM/A 19,0 7.
AF-25MM/A 25,0 5.
AF-32MM/A 32,0 4.
AF-50MM/A 50,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 -19 mm:       ±1,5 mm
>19 mm:         ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
AF/ArmaFlex sheets endless
Width 1,0 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
AF-03MM/E 3,0 30. 30.
AF-06MM/E 6,0 15. 15.
AF-10MM/E 10,0 10. 10.
AF-13MM/E 13,0 8. 8.
AF-16MM/E 16,0 7. 7.
AF-19MM/E 19,0 6. 6.
AF-25MM/E 25,0 4. 4.
AF-32MM/E 32,0 3. 3.
AF-50MM/E 50,0 5. 5.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 mm: +1,5 mm
6 mm: ±1,0 mm
7 -19 mm: ±1,5 mm

AF-19MM/E 19,0 6. 6.
AF-25MM/E 25,0 4. 4.
AF-32MM/E 32,0 3. 3.
AF-50MM/E 50,0 5. 5.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 mm: +1,5 mm
6 mm: ±1,0 mm
7 -19 mm: ±1,5 mm
> 19 mm: ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
AF/ArmaFlex sheets endless self-adhesive
Width 1,0 m, Color black
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
AF-03MM/EA 3,0 30. 30.
AF-06MM/EA 6,0 15. 15.
AF-10MM/EA 10,0 10. 10.
AF-13MM/EA 13,0 8. 8.
AF-16MM/EA 16,0 7. 7.
AF-19MM/EA 19,0 6. 6.
AF-25MM/EA 25,0 4. 4.
AF-32MM/EA 32,0 3. 3.
AF-50MM/EA 50,0 5. 5.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 mm:                 +1,5 mm
  6 mm:                  ±1,0 mm
 7 -19 mm:            ±1,5 mm

AF-13MM/EA 13,0 8. 8.
AF-16MM/EA 16,0 7. 7.
AF-19MM/EA 19,0 6. 6.
AF-25MM/EA 25,0 4. 4.
AF-32MM/EA 32,0 3. 3.
AF-50MM/EA 50,0 5. 5.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 mm:                 +1,5 mm
  6 mm:                  ±1,0 mm
 7 -19 mm:            ±1,5 mm
> 19 mm:              ±2,0 mm
Remark One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0,5 m² sheets.
AF/ArmaFlex stripes self-adhesive
Color black
Code Width [mm] Length [m] Thickness [mm] Rolls/carton
AF-10MM/E-S100 100,0 10. 10. 10.
AF-10MM/E-S50 50,0 10. 10. 20.
AF-13MM/E-S100 100,0 8. 13. 10.
AF-13MM/E-S50 ● 50,0 8. 13. 20.
AF-19MM/E-S100 100,0 6. 19. 10.
AF-19MM/E-S50 50,0 6. 19. 20.
AF-19MM/E-S75 ● 75,0 6. 19. 13.
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 -19 mm:       ±1,5 mm
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
30 2022 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
AF/ArmaFlex stripes self-adhesive

Outside-Ø
[mm]
AF-2
insulation thickness
AF-4
insulation thickness
Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton
15. AF-2-015-C90 ● 11,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-015-C90 ● 17. 3 segment 3.
18. AF-2-018-C90 ● 11,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-018-C90 ● 17,5 3 segment 3.
22. AF-2-022-C90 ● 12. 3 segment 3. AF-4-022-C90 ● 18. 3 segment 3.
28. AF-2-028-C90 ● 12,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-028-C90 ● 19. 3 segment 3.
35. AF-2-035-C90 ● 13,0 3 segment 3. AF-4-035-C90 ● 19,5 3 segment 3.
42. AF-2-042-C90 ● 13,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-042-C90 ● 20,5 4 segment 3.
48. AF-2-048-C90 ● 13,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-048-C90 ● 21. 4 segment 3.
54. AF-2-054-C90 ● 13,5 3 segment 3. AF-4-054-C90 ● 21. 4 segment 3.
60. AF-2-060-C90 ● 14. 3 segment 3. AF-4-060-C90 ● 21,5 4 segment 3.
64. AF-2-064-C90 ● 14. 4 segment 3. AF-4-064-C90 ● 21,5 4 segment 3.
76. AF-2-076-C90 ● 14. 4 segment 3. AF-4-076-C90 ● 22. 4 segment 3.
89. AF-2-089-C90 ● 14,5 4 segment 3. AF-4-089-C90 ● 22,5 4 segment 3.
114. AF-2-114-C90 ● 15. 4 segment 3. AF-4-114-C90 ● 23,5 4 segment 3.
140. - - - - AF-4-140-C90 ● 24,5 4 segment 3.
168. - - - - AF-4-168-C90 ● 25. 4 segment 3.
AF/ArmaFlex elbows pre-fabricated
Color black, Elastomeric pre-fabricated elbows
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø

Outside-Ø
[mm]
AF-5
insulation thickness
AF-6
insulation thickness
Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton
18. AF-5-018-C90 ● 25. 3 segment 3. AF-6-018-C90 ● 32. 3 segment 3.
22. AF-5-022-C90 ● 25. 3 segment 3. AF-6-022-C90 ● 33,5 3 segment 3.
28. AF-5-028-C90 ● 25. 4 segment 3. AF-6-028-C90 ● 35. 4 segment 3.
35. AF-5-035-C90 ● 27. 4 segment 3. AF-6-035-C90 ● 35. 4 segment 3.
42. AF-5-042-C90 ● 27. 4 segment 3. AF-6-042-C90 ● 36,5 4 segment 3.
48. AF-5-048-C90 ● 27,5 4 segment 3. AF-6-048-C90 ● 37,5 4 segment 3.
54. AF-5-054-C90 ● 28,5 4 segment 3. AF-6-054-C90 ● 38. 4 segment 3.
60. AF-5-060-C90 ● 29. 4 segment 3. - - - -
64. AF-5-064-C90 ● 29. 4 segment 3. AF-6-064-C90 ● 39,5 4 segment 3.
76. AF-5-076-C90 ● 30. 4 segment 3. AF-6-076-C90 ● 40,5 4 segment 3.
89. AF-5-089-C90 ● 30,5 4 segment 3. AF-6-089-C90 ● 41,5 4 segment 3.
102. - - - - AF-6-102-C90 ● 42,5 4 segment 3.
114. AF-5-114-C90 ● 31,5 4 segment 3. AF-6-114-C90 ● 43. 4 segment 3.
168. - - - - AF-6-168-C90 ● 45. 4 segment 3.
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1,0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1,5 mm
AF-5: ± 2,5 mm
AF-6: ± 3,0 mm

Outside-Ø
[mm]
AF-2
insulation thickness
AF-4
insulation thickness
Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton
15. AF-2-015-T90 ● 11,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-015-T90 ● 17. 2 segment 3.
18. AF-2-018-T90 ● 11,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-018-T90 ● 17,5 2 segment 3.
22. AF-2-022-T90 ● 12. 2 segment 3. AF-4-022-T90 ● 18. 2 segment 3.
28. AF-2-028-T90 ● 12,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-028-T90 ● 19. 2 segment 3.
35. AF-2-035-T90 ● 13. 2 segment 3. AF-4-035-T90 ● 19,5 2 segment 3.
42. AF-2-042-T90 ● 13,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-042-T90 ● 20. 2 segment 3.
48. AF-2-048-T90 ● 13,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-048-T90 ● 21. 2 segment 3.
54. AF-2-054-T90 ● 13,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-054-T90 ● 21. 2 segment 3.
60. AF-2-060-T90 ● 14. 2 segment 3. AF-4-060-T90 ● 21,5 2 segment 3.
64. AF-2-064-T90 ● 14. 2 segment 3. AF-4-064-T90 ● 21,5 2 segment 3.
76. AF-2-076-T90 ● 14. 2 segment 3. AF-4-076-T90 ● 22. 2 segment 3.
89. AF-2-089-T90 ● 14,5 2 segment 3. AF-4-089-T90 ● 22,5 2 segment 3.
312022 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
AF/ArmaFlex t-pieces pre-fabricated
Color black, Elastomeric pre-fabricated T-pieces
Pipe max.

Outside-Ø
[mm]
AF-5
insulation thickness
AF-6
insulation thickness
Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton Code Thickness
[mm]
Article
description
Pieces/carton
18. AF-5-018-T90 ● 25. 2 segment 3. AF-6-018-T90 ● 32. 2 segment 3.
22. AF-5-022-T90 ● 25. 2 segment 3. AF-6-022-T90 ● 33,5 2 segment 3.
28. AF-5-028-T90 ● 25. 2 segment 3. AF-6-028-T90 ● 35. 2 segment 3.
35. AF-5-035-T90 ● 27. 2 segment 3. AF-6-035-T90 ● 35. 2 segment 3.
42. AF-5-042-T90 ● 27. 2 segment 3. - - - -
48. AF-5-048-T90 ● 27,5 2 segment 3. - - - -
54. AF-5-054-T90 ● 28,5 2 segment 3. AF-6-054-T90 ● 38. 2 segment
60. AF-5-060-T90 ● 29. 2 segment 3. - - - -
64. AF-5-064-T90 ● 29. 2 segment 3. AF-6-064-T90 ● 39,5 2 segment 3.
76. AF-5-076-T90 ● 30. 2 segment 3. - - - -
89. AF-5-089-T90 ● 30,5 2 segment 3. AF-6-089-T90 ● 41,5 2 segment 3.
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1,0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1,5 mm
AF-5: ± 2,5 mm
AF-6: ± 3,0 mm